

# **Cleveland State University** EngagedScholarship@CSU

**United States Supreme Court** 

**Court Documents** 

5-17-1967

# 67/05/17 Brief in Opposition to Petition for a Writ of Certiorari

Reuben M. Payne

John T. Corrigan

Follow this and additional works at: https://engagedscholarship.csuohio.edu/ terryvohio\_supremecourtdocs



Part of the Constitutional Law Commons

How does access to this work benefit you? Let us know!

#### **Recommended Citation**

Payne, Reuben M. and Corrigan, John T., "67/05/17 Brief in Opposition to Petition for a Writ of Certiorari" (1967). United States Supreme Court. 8.

https://engagedscholarship.csuohio.edu/terryvohio\_supremecourtdocs/8

# TABLE OF CONTENTS.

Objections to Jurisdiction	1
Questions Presented	2
Statement of the Case	3
Law and Argument	5
Preliminary Statement	5
I. Can the protection guaranteed to individuals by the Fourth and Fourteenth Amendments to the Constitution of the United States be said to encompass any absolute right irrespective of such restraints as the safety and welfare of the public may require?	6
II. The exercise of "stop and frisk" based on probable cause is one of those restrictive limitations permitted to the state as circumscribing the provisions of the Fourth Amendment for the protection of the safety and welfare of the people	8
III. The decision of the Eighth District Court of Appeals, which the petitioner is seeking to have this Court overturn, does not contravene federal constitutional standards of reasonableness pre-	
scribed by the Fourth Amendment	17

# TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.

### Cases.

Abel v. U. S., 362 U. S. 217 (1960)17, 18, 22
Bloomfield v. State, 86 O. S. 253, 99 N. E. 309, 41 L. R. A. (NS) 726, Am. Cas. 1913 D, 629 8
Brandon v. U. S., 270 F. 2d 311 (1959), Note 5, cert. den. 362 U. S. 943 18
Busby v. United States, 296 F. 2d 328 (9th Cir. 1961) 11
Bynus v. U. S., 262 U. S. 465 18
Commonwealth v. Ballow, Jr., 217 N. E. 2d 187 (1966) 12
Commonwealth v. Holmes, 344 Mass. 524, 183 N. E. 2d 279 12
Commonwealth v. Phelps, 209 Mass. 396, 95 N. E. 868 12
Davis v. Beason, 133 U. S. 333 6
Davis v. U. S., 328 U. S. 582 (1946) 17
Frye v. U. S., 315 F. 2d 491 (9th Cir. 1963) 12
Gitlam v. New York, 268 U. S. 652, 45 Sup. Ct. Rep. 625 7
Ker v. Calif., 374 U. S. 23, 31 LW 4611 20
Lefkowitz v. U. S. Attorney, 52 F. 2d 52 (1931), aff. 285 U. S. 45217, 18, 22
Near v. Minnesota ex rel. Olson, 283 U. S. 697, 51 S. Ct. 625 7
People v. Garrett, 47 Cal. Rpts. 731 (1966) 15
People v. Hernandez, 40 Cal. Repts. 100 15
People v. Machel, 44 Cal. Rpts. 126 (1965)14, 15

People v. Marendi, 213 N. Y. 600	16
People v. Martin, 46 Cal. 2d 106 (1956)	19
People v. Mickelson, 59 Cal. 2d 448, 30 Cal. Rptr. 18, 380 P. 2d 65812,	16
People v. Rivera, 14 N. Y. 2d 441, 252 N. Y. S. 2d 458, 201 N. E. 2d 32	12
Rios v. United States, 364 U. S. 253, 80 S. Ct. 1431, 4 L. Ed. 2d 1688 (1960)	11
Rivera v. N. Y., 379 U. S. 978, 85 S. Ct. 679, 13 L. ed. 2d 568	13
Schwimmer v. U. S., C. A. 8th (1956), 232 F. 2d 855, cert. den. 352 U. S. 833, 77 S. Ct. 48, 1 L. Ed.	10
2nd 52	13
State v. Bloomfield, 13 N. P. (NS) 121	8
State v. Hagan, 137 N. W. 2d 895	13
State v. Herdman, 130 N. W. 2d 628	13
State v. Riley, 402 P. 2d 741 (1965)	14
State ex rel. Ogg v. Iahash, 140 N. W. 2d 692	13
Strongberg v. California, 283 U. S. 359, 51 Sup. Ct. 532	7
Taglavore v. U. S., 291 F. 2d 262 (1961)	18
Toledo Newspaper Co. v. United States, 247 U. S. 402, 38 Sup. Ct. Rep. 560 7	, 8
U. S. v. Bonamo, 180 F. Supp. 71	16
U. S. v. Bufalino, 285 F. 2d 410	16
U. S. v. Cook, D. C. E. D. Tenn. 1962, 213 F. Supp. 568	13
U. S. v. DiRe, 332 U. S. 581 (1948)	18
U. S. v. Grieco, 25 F. R. D. 58 (1960)	18

U. S. v. Hamn, 163 F. Supp. 4 (1958) 1	8.
U. S. v. Haskins, D. C. E. D. Tenn. 1962, 213 F. Supp. 551 1	.3
U. S. v. Rabinowitz, 339 U. S. 56 (1950) 1	18
U. S. v. Snyder, 278 F. 650 (1922) 1	17
U. S. v. Vita, 294 F. 2d 524 1	16
Weeks v. U. S., 232 U. S. 283 (1914)17, 2	22
White v. U. S., 271 F. 2d 829 (1959) 1	18
Williams v. U. S., 237 F. 2d 789 (1956) 1	18
Wilson v. Porter, 361 F. 2d 412 1	2
Texts.	
Bouvier's Law Dictionary, Baldwin's Revision 2	22
5 O. Jur. 20, Arrest Sec. 2 2	22
5 O. Jur. 2d, Arrest Sec. 3 2	22
57 O. Jur. 2d Words & Phrases 70 2	22
The Uniform Arrest Act, 28 Virginia Law Review 315 at 344 (1942)	19
Constitution and Statutes.	
Constitution of the United States:	
Fourth Amendment2, 6, 8, 16,	17
Fourteenth Amendment2,	6
Ohio Revised Code:	
Sec. 2923.01	3
Sec. 2935.01 2	22
Uniform Arrest Act, adopted with modifications in Delaware, New Hampshire and Rhode Island	19
